
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/6/25 at
7:07:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Ohio

78,402  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP WRANGLER

JK UNLIMITED

ALTITUDE

VIN: 1C4BJWEG0JL813174
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/IqRUPjWuxpQ0gMP_LZ3WYxFVCrelPHGZLqlAGC1eZ9tHtUNgeJlFuT-MpkMWdzSiB7lxVStOeZcuA4n-Ry1vJwkH6Igd25GxTQmeZGtVQcXs4tPR20I0JBdXvtTcxwQeGvbHS1fKfkZPYdWNMH5cZpe4u7onyKeiFVRG3dznnsLoltD2WAUzC_M3AXyndPHS0b5lMKYA1pQG2gzaqqd7Gbnm6r_DlfscD4oJZ7M-uWWyvUvCTVPzPzqSg8e5lEtuGFee70T5E5589g1x4oxIl_J0AxF0yMobuxQDC5g7JCHi0k2KZ2BiGnHhoH9z3mtaQQzb2c9s5wCehMMMorgh5uinj1B1BCnsOwetUz9d6PHeiBdTzWUTvD-sFw-18QfRa59Pghc_.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Lease
Vehicle

16,182 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/19/2017 1 GrogansTowne Chrysler
Jeep Dodge RAM
Toledo, OH
419-476-0761

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2017 2021 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Michigan,
Michigan

Michigan Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 5,663/yr 9,238/yr

Last reported odometer reading 51,253 62,000 78,402

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Doz_Gy5zwdsyv-Gm9Zb7Quz8TbjulLrURE7tuLnQsmgH-9He9vLUOVpYdde-bEeXFw9Q40MitTjuvbwcJRLCoIlb4pGkvghVA5RMl9OtHDb1pnN-zlKluweb5AHsucqMdzpGnM9r_eS8gnyGWKizig8lGGibzad6mkOcQptDXE0U4OViEfq65FSyJ79vMgRU6dF-n6RrzGTzO5SD_Bzo3pyUCHD5Lu92bn37vxGnEEdxX0qXg3pG24kEkNpBhqxEGfEdkCPlWpbEIk65f92pSiBh6wBR8YeJfRcj1NTwa5yohCcpv2E1sjLuMrqxhtfdzQv_bEMaw4W21PbbZxGPnrhiLsZppjQouxwiFmwO5giCZhb4f9-8W1J0F_-ZVo2RrRikR7LqNRy_NZw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/6wOA-dmJ_hUwuZZUj36iXuTAwIYZmuBjVpCOYp4ZlfQtwvUhaZa6kHaAY8JhxDGe3axOL3fcFmzUm1e_gco-7CpVX5egmxegoc6e66GPhEtb-9ClU0jd6VsSdQOZbzVewFdVm33_t6cx8fatIYPLLbtguMkgGfozkivDiegQN9tTqSApMBDP-SBhvUfOPMx6Q6383urq5EmcmpbXHL_91HFvpg5naE72coklsXKRrCAKimLZbBa--IBYcXdXNkvAQUBWThzbhOkK3Ds3B9plNQvxxjf47KWPgJzEpkaqMe9bSnSCNKsSR81dcmmRRJZEduSW4v6FGRj0ldIeBf1G4pDg44xGHG7hWvzTNMB_kqBVz6dlDpXGOh0OGTNK498KwQUMJzyOINrRndI.cfx
http://www.groganstowne.com/
http://www.groganstowne.com/


4.3 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

88 Customer Favorites

10/20/2017 GrogansTowne Chrysler
Jeep Dodge RAM
Toledo, OH
419-476-0761

4.3 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

88 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/10/2017 9 GrogansTowne Chrysler
Jeep Dodge RAM
Toledo, OH
419-476-0761

4.3 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

88 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/10/2017 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/15/2017 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/15/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed

11/16/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/16/2017 15 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

04/21/2018 7,010 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-

http://www.groganstowne.com/
http://www.groganstowne.com/
http://www.groganstowne.com/
http://www.groganstowne.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/


734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

08/15/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed

09/08/2018 13,475 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/03/2018 17,019 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed

08/14/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2019 32,101 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/06/2020 40,199 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Axles checked
Axle seal(s) replaced
Differential checked
Oil and filter changed

09/10/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/


11/07/2020 48,238 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/12/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/03/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/03/2021 51,253 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/24/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/12/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, MI

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,663 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2021 51,619 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/18/2022 54,765 Suburban CDJR of
Garden City
Garden City, MI
734-421-5700

4.5 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

1,401
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Engine serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/21/2022 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/
https://suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgardencity.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, MI

05/11/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/12/2023 Brunswick Auto Mart
Brunswick, OH
330-273-3300

4.7 / 5.0

2,745 Verified Reviews

8,837
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/12/2023 62,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,238 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/12/2023 62,203 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Royalton, OH

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/02/2023 66,807 Royalton Automotive
North Royalton, OH
440-582-8877

5.0 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/28/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Royalton, OH

Title issued or updated

01/09/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Royalton, OH

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

03/01/2024 73,019 Royalton Automotive
North Royalton, OH
440-582-8877

5.0 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.brunswickautos.com/
http://www.royaltonautomotive.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.royaltonautomotive.com/


24 Customer Favorites

03/14/2024 Royalton Automotive
North Royalton, OH
440-582-8877

5.0 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

04/24/2024 73,877 Royalton Automotive
North Royalton, OH
440-582-8877

5.0 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thrust angle alignment performed
Two wheel alignment performed

12/23/2024 76,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/10/2025 78,402 Royalton Automotive
North Royalton, OH
440-582-8877

5.0 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

-

-
-

http://www.royaltonautomotive.com/
http://www.royaltonautomotive.com/
http://www.royaltonautomotive.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/6/25 7:07:55 AM (CDT)




